

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5474	API No. 15 - 15-137-20483-0000
Name: NORTHERN LIGHTS OIL CO., LC	County: NORTON
Address: P.O. BOX 164	<u>SW - SW - NW - Sec. 34 Twp. 5 S. R. 22 </u> East West
City/State/Zip: ANDOVER, KS 67002	2250 feet from S (N) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	330 feet from E (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: KURT SMITH	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 733-1515	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.	Lease Name: GRIFFEY Well #: 1
License: 30606	Field Name: WC
Wellsite Geologist: JEFF CHRISTIAN	Producing Formation: LKC
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2355 Kelly Bushing: 2360
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3778 Plug Back Total Depth: 3778
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 207 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl. Cathodic, etc.)	If yes, show depth set 1984 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: FIDEN I AL	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1984
Operator:	feet depth to SURFACE w/ 225 sx cmt.
Well Name:	DIII FILLIN API ALI TI ALI ID-21100
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH JI NH (0-24-08) (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 2000 ppm Fluid volume 2500 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used EVAPORATION
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
5-14-08 5-19-08 5-19-08	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp. S. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worko Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, over or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. If 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-gs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING IIs. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: W. A. Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: MANAGING PARTNER (Date: 7-22-08	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 Rday of	If Denied, Yes Date:
N2008 / 1/2	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
KURT L. SMI	Geologist Report Received ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS
Notary Public: MY COMMISSION I	EXPIRES UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires:	302 0 1 2000

NO.	RTHERNLIGHT	TS OIL CO., LC		e Name: GI	RIFFEY		Well #: _1		
Sec. 34 Twp. 5				y: <u>NORT</u>			vveii #:		
NSTRUCTIONS: Shested, time tool oper emperature, fluid rec	now important tops a n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	and base of formation g and shut-in pressur s if gas to surface tes final geological well si	s penetrated. es, whether sl st, along with f	Detail all o	cores. Repor sure reached	static level, hydr	ostatic pressu	es, botto	m hole
Orill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes No	•	√ Log) Format	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	,	✓ Yes No	•	Name			Тор	1	Datum
Cores Taken	,	— Yes ✓ No	•	Anhyd	lrite		1988		+372
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		√ Yes No	•	LKC	RE	CEIVED DRATION COMMISS	3574 ION 3757		-1214 -1397
ist All E. Logs Run:				BVC K			3/3/	_	1001
RAG		0.0				3 1 2008			
(JUL 2 2 200	18 M			CONSE	RVATION DIVISION VICHITA, KS			
	JUL & L GO	CASI	NG RECORD	✓ New		etion oto			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Report all strings s Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei	ight . / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent
SURFACE	12 1/4	8 5/8	24#	2	207	common	150SX	3%ge	12%cc
Production	7 7/8	5 1/2	14#	3	3689	EA2	150sx	flocel	е
Production	7 7/8	4 1/2	10.5#		3778	common	50sx		
		ADDITIO	NAL CEMENTI	ING / SQUE	EZE RECOR	D			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	s Used		Type and	Percent Additive	s	
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bridge Footage of Each Interval		•		acture, Shot, Ceme		ord	Depth
4	3600-04			4	100 GAL M	1CA,1000 GAL	NE		3600
4	3716-20			4	400 GAL M	1CA/1000 GAL	. NE		3716
TUBING RECORD 2	Size 7/8	Set At 3775	Packer i	At	Liner Run	Yes ✓ N	0	*	
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or E	inhr. Producing	Method	Flowing	✓ Pump	oing Gas L	ift Oth	ner (Explain	n)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 45	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water		Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	:	Gravity 35
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF				Production Inte				

	VIF ices,	\leq	Ā	CHARGE TO:		therm Ligh	<i>t</i> s				RECEIVED ORPORATION COMMISSION	JL 3 1 2008	SERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS	NS	TICI	137	76 プラ	
SERVICE LOCATIONS) 1. 1-ays, Ks.		WELL/PROJECT NO).		G,	iffey	COUNTY/PARISH		1ds	CITY	NSAS C	=,	Ś	5-19	-08	OWN		
2.		TICKET TYPE COL	NTRACT	TOR) しんじ、 WE		-	RIG NAME/NO.		SHIPPED VIA	DELIVERED T				ORDER NO.				
4.		WELL TYPE				elopmen I	JOB PURPOSE Cay. 5 1/2"	Prod. Csa.		WELL PERMI	T NO.			WELL LOCAT		5-å	2	
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONS											_				
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTIN ACCT	G DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/	_	NIT		AMOUN	T
575			,			MILEAGE #/0)5	 		80	mil		ij		6	<u>∞</u>	480	To
579			1			Pump Serv				1	100			19	ි <i>ර</i> ව	∞	1900	
407	,		1			Insert Flo				1	أوم	5 4	la 1.,		ن را	<u>%</u>	310	٤
417			1				Baffle D.U.	4			Cox	h	1	a a	00	<u>∞</u>	200	<u> </u>
402			1,			Centralize				8	100	ι,	l	1	∞	<u>@</u>	<i>80</i> 0	عل
403			ı			Baskets				2	Pa	41		3	50	<u> </u>	600	9
408			,			D. V. Too	1				109	11	ł	32	00	00	3,200	<u>ا د</u>

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT**, **RELEASE**, **INDEMNITY**, and **LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

ATE SIGNED A.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

Indown Hog Mud Flust

See Continuation

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

į	5	1		1		p. 29 2	9.580	20
11	SURVEY	AC	REE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	bage 1	8,379	00
,	OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?			DEGIDED	AOREL	PAGÉ TO/TAL	17,959	<u> </u>
	WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?							
	OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY	?				1 _		
	WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?	IT		į		TAX %	738	49
	ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUI	SERVI		NO		TOTAL	.0.107	
	CUSTOMER DID N	OT WISI	I TO F	RESPOND		IOIAL	18,697	14

500 gal

199

9

Ca

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR LONG B. Lefa Tel

281

221

290

419

APPROVAL

KCL

D-AiR

Rotating hond

Thank You!

<u>رە 6،</u>

35

QQ

26100

35

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET

No. 13776

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 DATE 5-19-US Grifley #1 Off: 785-798-2300 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCOUNTING SECONDARY REFERENCE/ DESCRIPTION TIME PRICE U/M U/M QTY. PART NUMBER DF LOC ACCT REFERENCE 325 *aas* S.M. D.C. 330 210 100 30 læ 7 SK. Calseal 284 140 700 283 315 70 CFR-1 285 95 Flocele 276

SERVICE CHARGE

MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE 37,998

CONTINUATION TOTAL

CUBIC FEET 375 SK

1520

LOADED MILES

712

STOMER NOTA	hein Ligi	10	WELL NO-			LEASE Grif		JOB TYPE TICKET NO. 13776
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBD) (GAL)	PUM T	PS C	PRESSUR TUBING		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	1415							on loc.
	14:30							Star+ in hole 5'b" 14 # Csq.
								Insert Float Shoe
								Latch down Baffel
								Cat. #1, #3, #5, #7, #9, #11, "13, # 45
								Basker #14 #46
								D.U. #46 @ 1984.34'
	1550							Prop Ball
	1200							Csq C 3779' Circulake + Rotate Csq.
	1630		12					Pump 500 gal Mud Flush
			20					205 2% KCL Flush
								Mix 150sh EA-2 Cemen
	1650		36					Finish mixing washout pump + Line
					ļ			Displace Shot off plug
								Displace Shot off plug 43.3 55' HaD, 48.455' MUD
	1710		91.7				1500	Plug down 1500psE holding
 	1715							Release Press. Driedup Drop BomB
			○ ○ (#Ja#		FIR			Plug mouse hole + Rathole
	1728		CONF	DE.	1 8 40 000	13	1200	Open D. U. 400/ 1200pst
			اللاه	22	200	,		Pump 2055 KCL Flosh
				KC	C		ļ	Mix 225 SR SMOC 14 Fluxele
			124		<u> </u>			Finish mixing Release Plug
	1750				<u> </u>			Plug down 1500ps holding
	1200		48.5		<u> </u>		1500	Plug down 1500ps holding
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			ļ			Release Press. D. U. Closed
			ļ	ļ				Circulated 1054 Cenent topit
		ļ						wash and rack up theres
	1830							Jos Complete
								RECEIVED
					<u> </u>			KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS
				ļ				JUL 3 1 2008
							<u> </u>	CONSERVATION DIVISION
			ļ					WICHITA, KS
		ļ					ļ) /
				ļ				Thank W
								Ky, khue, Josh, Don

	IA/IE	'	<u> </u>	HARGE TO						200	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			THE	KET		
	VIII		A	DDRESS	NO	RTHERN LI	GHZS			1	, ,	JE (Nº		082	
Seri	vices, 1	inc.	C	ITY, STATE	, ZIP CO	DE					<i>'</i> '			PA	GE 1	OF /	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. HAVS		WELL/PROJECT NO	L D.	Ţ.	EASE GR	IFEY	COUNTY/PARISH	-	STATE	CITY				06-2408	OWI	NER	
2. IVESS_	/	TICKET TYPE CO	NTRACT				RIG NAME/NO.		SHIPPED VIA Ci 7:	DELIVERED TO HILLCITY WELL PERMIT	NO	SCINE, Ó		ORDER NO.			
4. REFERRAL LOCATION		WELL TYPE O/L INVOICE INSTRUCT	TIONS	W	•	TEGORY JELUA	JOB PURPOSE CM7: SHORT	الرايا		WELL PERMIT	NO.			VELL LOCATION			
PRICE REFERENCE		/ REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTII ACCT	NG DF	-	DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	T U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
525			1			MILEAGE #/	 રેડ			70	m			E	LOU	420	00
578)			PumpSERVI				1	Ι <i>ΕΑ</i>		+	1400	00	1400	100
			2	<u> </u>	1 2	570 CM7				ંડા	SY	Fr	<u> </u>	12	75	637	 5
581			2			SERVICECH	19 Corp			<u>್</u>	54			/	90	95	j <u>oo</u>
583			a		 	DRAYAGE			· · · · ·	164.5	7m		<u> </u>	/	<u>ک</u> حا	287	18
					. i						i L	7	NOISI NOISI	Mois	† -		+ !
			-		-						<u> </u>		AND COLUMN	MOTION DIVIBION AS A CALLED	<u> </u>	:	
								05)				CH STORES	- A - B	 		
					<u> </u> . T					RVEY	I IAG	REE DECID	DIS DED AGR		<u> </u>		
the terms and cor	nditions on the re	everse side here	eof whi	ch includ	le,	REMIT	PAYMENT TO:	Ľ	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK WE UNDERSTOO	T PERFORMED (DOWN?		DECIL	DED AGK	PAGE TO	TAL	2240	। <u> </u> 32
but are not limite			NUEM	INIT T, al	IG	CVAZIET	פרטעופיי ואופ		MET YOUR NEED	OS? VAS				_			i
MUST BE SIGNED BY C START OF WORK OR D	USTOMER OR CUST	OMER'S AGENT PR	IOR TO		7		SERVICES, INC. D. BOX 466		PERFORMED WI WE OPERATED I AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS	THOUT DELAY? THE EQUIPMEN D JOB	т			Morto TAX 6.05	7	_38	15
X A DATE SIGNED		ME SIGNED		Ø □ AM			CITY, KS 67560	- 1	SATISFACTORIL'	Υ?	- 1	E?					<u> </u>
06-24-08	U	1600		Æ P.M		78	5-798-2300	ľ	☐ CUS	STOMER DID NO	OT WISH		۸D	TOTA	L	2878	19

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE D6-24-08 PACE NO. **JOB LOG** TICKET NO. 14082 LEASE GRIFFEY CUSTOMER NORTHERD LICHTS JOB TYPE WELL NO. PRESSURE (PSI) PUMPS VOLUME CHART **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS** TUBING CASING ТС ONIOCATION, SITUP, DISCUSS TOB CMT: SOSUS STA 1600 5/2006 3689, 41/2 10,5/1 LINER 3653, 3778 128 FT 23/8 TBG, 3650 2/8786 1645 START IN WITH LINER ATEL 1825 CIRC DOWN LINER 250,NB 1900 CIRC LINERS! 1905 2.0 700 START HUS SPACER 700 START CM7 SDSUS 20 10.4 START DOSP W/ HZS 1914 3,0 0 300 29 11.5 300 CMT ON BOTTEM 15.4 600 700 CONFIDENTIAL 18.0 20.D END DISP 202 1922 HOLDING 300 PSI, CLOSE IN COME OFF LINER CIRC HURE ab 0 ८०ठ 57 CIRC CMT 6BU CMY START TO CLEANUP 4 BEHIND LINER DUSUS 1955 75 400 ALL CLEAR RECEIVED RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
TICHETS
AND 2 1 2002

2030

JUL 3 1 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA KS

JOB COMPRETE

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 30221

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31		SERV	JEE POINT:	•
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		·	[[seed]	
			7)	TOD DIVIGIA
DATE 5-14-08 SEC 34 TWP. RANGE C	ALLED OUT O	N LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
		<u> </u>	COUNTY	STATE
LEASE GRIFFEY WELL# LOCATION HILL:	TI No Tool	phine	NORTON	L'AKSES
	2/2F /2	•	j, F	4
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	1 LUE 12	ZN]	
CONTRACTOR AL MASS DAVE DO HILL	OWNER		ģ	
CONTRACTOR MURFIN DRIG Rig # 16	OWNER			
TYPE OF JOB Cement SURFACE HOLF SIZE 12 14 TD 208	CEMENT		,	
HOLL SIZE 110		DED 150	ev Co	
CASING SIZE 85/8 DEPTH 208'	AMOUNT ORDE	4 4 4	SK COL	n
TUBING SIZE DEPTH		290 Gel		
DRILL PIPE DEPTH		390 CC	 -	
TOOL DEPTH	والمعروبين يستحيفنها يبييون والجياريدي			1888
PRES. MAX MINIMUM		156		1822,50
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX		_@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	GEL		_@_ <i>_18.25</i> _	
PERFS.	CHLORIDE	5	@ 51,00	255.00
DISPLACEMENT /2 4 /3/8/	ASC		_ @	
EQUIPMENT			_@	
EQUI MENT			@ REC	EIVED
\sim			KANSAS CORPO	RATION COMMISSION
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER July - Bob				1 1 2000
# 398 HELPER Neale			- @	3 -1-2008
BULK TRUCK				ATION DIVISION
# 410 DRIVER TRAUS				CHITA, KS
The state of the s	<u> </u>	•		
	TIANDI INC	100		323.90
JUL 2 2 2003		158	@ 2.05	
	MILEAGE 102/	KINIE		1,066,50
KEMARKS:			TOTAL	3502,65
			10112	
			10112	
		SERVI		
		SERVI		
	DEPTH OF IOR			
	DEPTH OF JOB _		CE	
	PUMP TRUCK C	HARGE	CE	
	PUMP TRUCK C	HARGE	CE @	893.00
Lement LipculATED	PUMP TRUCK C EXTRA FOOTAG MILEAGE	HARGE BE	©	893.00
Lement Lipculated	PUMP TRUCK C EXTRA FOOTAG MILEAGE MANIFOLD	HARGE SE	@	525,00
	PUMP TRUCK C EXTRA FOOTAG MILEAGE	HARGE SE	@	525,00
Lement Lipculated	PUMP TRUCK C EXTRA FOOTAG MILEAGE MANIFOLD	HARGE SE	@	525,00
Lement LigaLATED THANKS NORTHERN LIGHTS Oil.	PUMP TRUCK C EXTRA FOOTAG MILEAGE MANIFOLD	HARGE SE	@	525,00
NORTHERN LIGHTS OIL.	PUMP TRUCK C EXTRA FOOTAG MILEAGE MANIFOLD	HARGE SE	CE @	525,00
Lement LigaLATED THANKS NORTHERN LIGHTS Oil.	PUMP TRUCK C EXTRA FOOTAG MILEAGE MANIFOLD	HARGE SE	CE @	525,00
MORTHERN LIGHTS OIL. CHARGE TO: DOGGERGE GETTES STREET	PUMP TRUCK C EXTRA FOOTAG MILEAGE MANIFOLD	HARGE SE	CE @	525,00
NORTHERN LIGHTS OIL.	PUMP TRUCK CEEXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD	HARGE	CE @	893,00 525,00
MORTHERN LIGHTS OIL. CHARGE TO: DOGGERGE GETTES STREET	PUMP TRUCK CEEXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD	HARGE	CE @	893,00 525,00
MORTHERN LIGHTS OIL. CHARGE TO: DOGGERGE GETTES STREET	PUMP TRUCK CEEXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD	HARGE	CE @	893,00 525,00
MORTHERN LIGHTS OIL. CHARGE TO: DOGGERGE GETTES STREET	PUMP TRUCK CENTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD PL	HARGE GE ZS UG & FLOAT	CE @ @ @ TOTAL T EQUIPMEN @ @	893.00 525,00 14/18,00
MORTHERN LIGHTS OIL. CHARGE TO: DOGGERGE GETTES STREET	PUMP TRUCK CEEXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD	HARGE GE ZS UG & FLOAT	CE @ @ @ TOTAL I EQUIPMEN @ @ @	893,00 525,00
MORTHERN LIGHTS OIL. CHARGE TO: DOGGERGE GETTES STREET	PUMP TRUCK CENTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD PL	HARGE GE ZS UG & FLOAT	CE @ @ @ @ TOTAL TEQUIPMEN @ TOTAL	893.00 525,00 14/18,00
Northern Lights Oil. CHARGE TO: STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.	PUMP TRUCK CENTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD PL	HARGE GE ZS UG & FLOAT	CE @ @ @ @ TOTAL TEQUIPMEN @	893.00 525,00 14/18,00
Northern Lights Oil. CHARGE TO: STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	PUMP TRUCK CENTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD PL	HARGE GE ZS UG & FLOAT	CE @ @ @ @ TOTAL TEQUIPMEN @ TOTAL	893.00 525,00 14/18,00
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY STATE To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	PUMP TRUCK CENTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD PL	HARGE GE ZS UG & FLOAT	CE @ @ @ @ TOTAL I EQUIPMEN @	893.00 525,00 14/18,00
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	PUMP TRUCK CENTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD PL	HARGE GE ZS UG & FLOAT	CE @ @ @ @ TOTAL I EQUIPMEN @	893.00 525,00 14/18,00
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY STATE TO Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	PUMP TRUCK CENTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD PL	HARGE GE ZS UG & FLOAT	CE @ @ @ @ TOTAL I EQUIPMEN @	893.00 525,00 14/18,00
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY STATE To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL"	PUMP TRUCK CENTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD PL	HARGE	CE @ @ @ TOTAL TEQUIPMEN @ @ @ TOTAL	893.00 525,00 14/18,00
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY STATE TO Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	PUMP TRUCK COEXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD PL SALES TAX (If A	HARGE	CE @ @ @ @ @ TOTAL FEQUIPMEN @ @ @ @ TOTAL	893,00 525,00 14/18,00
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY STATE To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL"	PUMP TRUCK CENTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD PL	HARGE	CE @ @ @ @ @ TOTAL FEQUIPMEN @ @ @ @ TOTAL	893,00 525,00 14/18,00
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	PUMP TRUCK CONTROL OF THE STATE	HARGE	CE @ @ @ @ TOTAL I EQUIPMEN @ @ @ @ @ TOTAL	893.00 525,00 14/18,00
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY STATE To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL"	PUMP TRUCK COEXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD PL SALES TAX (If A	HARGE	CE @ @ @ @ TOTAL I EQUIPMEN @ @ @ @ @ TOTAL	893.00 525,00 14/18,00

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "ALLIED" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., LLC, and "CUSTOMER" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "Merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- —TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, CUSTOMER must tender full cash payment to ALLIED before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, CUSTOMER agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that CUSTOMER may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the CUSTOMER or at the option of ALLIED, refunded directly to CUSTOMER. For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that Kansas law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.
- —ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.
- —PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in ALLIED'S current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.
- —TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.
- PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.
- —DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.
 - -SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES:
- 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. CUSTOMER shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:
- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.

 WARRANTIES:
- 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.
 - 2. More specifically:
- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.
- (C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.